

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	00631	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS
On agenda:	8/14	l/2018		Final action:	8/14/2018	
Title:	<ul> <li>Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution for Authorization to execute a grant agreement with the California Department of Fish and Wildlife-Office of Spill Prevention and Response (CDFW-OSPR) for the Local Government Oil Spill Contingency Plan Grant Program, as follows:</li> <li>a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing designated County Officials to execute a grant agreement for \$10,000.00 with the CDFW-OSPR to participate in the Local Government Oil Spill Contingency Plan Grant ("the Plan") program; and</li> <li>b) Determine that the adoption of this Resolution is categorically exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act in compliance with Section 15061 (b)(3).</li> </ul>					
Sponsors:	COL	JNTY EXI	ECUTIVE OFFI	CE		
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment B					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	A	ction	Result
8/14/2018	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	SORS A	cted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution for Authorization to execute a grant agreement with the California Department of Fish and Wildlife-Office of Spill Prevention and Response (CDFW-OSPR) for the Local Government Oil Spill Contingency Plan Grant Program, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing designated County Officials to execute a grant agreement for \$10,000.00 with the CDFW-OSPR to participate in the Local Government Oil Spill Contingency Plan Grant ("the Plan") program; and

b) Determine that the adoption of this Resolution is categorically exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act in compliance with Section 15061 (b)(3).